1	[Supporting San Francisco Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Telecommute Pilot Project.]
2	
3	Motion supporting the San Francisco Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's
4	Telecommute Pilot Project.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Office of the Clerk of the Board created the Board of
7	Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Alternative Work Schedule in 2002; and
8	WHEREAS, The Alternative Work Schedule also addressed the need to allow for
9	alternative ways to work including establishing alternative work sites; and
10	WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors has participated in the Future of
11 12	Work to address alternative ways to work in order to achieve maximum productivity including
12	in the event of a disaster; and
13	WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors initiated the alternative work
14	schedule for employees which has proven to be successful; and
16	WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is now ready to pursue a
17	telecommuting pilot project; and
18	WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS and SBC are considering partnering with the
19	Office of the Clerk of the Board to provide the necessary expertise and support to initiate a
20	telecommuting pilot project; and
21	WHEREAS, This project will support the initiatives outlined in the Office of the Clerk of
22	the Board's Alternative Work Schedule and its Efficiency Plan; now, therefore, be it
23	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors supports the San Francisco Board of
24	Supervisors/Clerk of the Board's Telecommute Pilot Project.
25	